FILED

Oct 12, 2012

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
OF THE STATE OF WYOMING
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF STRATA ENERGY FOR AN IN SITU )
MINING PERMIT FOR THE ROSS ISR )
URANIUM PROJECT FROM THE LAND )
QUALITY DIVISION OF THE ) Docket No. 12-4803
)
)
)

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary
Environmental Quality Council

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY FOR THE STATE OF
WYOMING

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY REQUESTS
COME NOW Merit Energy Company, LL.C, Merit Energy Partners, I, LP, Merit
Energy Partners, III, LP, Merit Management Partners, I, LP, Merit Management Partners,
I, LP, collectively (“Merit”) and hereby provides supplemental notice that their
discovery requests have been served via hand delivery on this 12™ day of October, 2012
to:

Mary A. Throne

Throne Law Office, PC

211 West 19" Street, Suite 200

PO Box 828

Cheyenne, WY 82003-0828

and

Luke Esch

Assistant Attorney General

123 Capitol Building

Cheyenne, WY 82002

/s/ Jane M. France

Jane M. France, #7-4828
SUNDAHL POWERS KAPP & MARTIN LLC
PO Box 328
1725 Carey Avenue
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003-0328
Tele: (307) 632-6421
Fax: (307)632-7216
Email: jfrance@spkm.org



jgirar
New Stamp


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify the foregoing pleading was served on the 12" day of October, 2012, to the

following:

John Corra, Director

Department of Environmental Quality
122 West 25th Street

4™ Floor West

Cheyenne, WY 82002
John.Corra@wyo.gov

Nancy Nuttbrock, Administrator
Land Quality Division

Department of Environmental Quality
122 West 25" Street

3rd Floor West

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Nancy Nuttbrock@wyo.gov

Environmental Quality Council
122 West 25" Street

Room 1714

Cheyenne WY 82002

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary
Environmental Quality Council
122 West 25" Street

Room 1714

Cheyenne, WY 82002
jim.ruby @wyo.gov

Mary Throne

Throne Law Office, PC

211 West 19 Street, Suite 200
PO Box 828

Cheyenne, WY 82003-0828
mthrone @thronelaw.com
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Luke Esch
Assistant Attorney General
Luke.Esch@wyo.gov

Pamela Viviano

725 New Haven Road
Hulett, WT 82720
pamelav@ven.com

Jim Jones
- 725 New Haven Road
Hulett, WT 82720

pamelav@ven.com

Lilias Jones Jarding, PhD
418 North 44™ Street
Rapid City, SD 57702

Kathy Durrum

1818 S. Fundy Way
Aurora, CO 80017
kathydurrum @comecast.net

Rebecca R. Leas

6509 Seminoe Lane
Rapid City, SD 57702
rrleas@yahoo.com

Neil and Jennifer Miller
PO Box 742

Basin, WY 82410
nimiller@tctwest.net
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Wilma Tope

PO Box 2097

Belle Fourche SD 57717
wilto@live.com

Shannon Anderson

924 N. Main Street

Sheridan, WY 82801
sanderson@powderriverbasin.org

Rodney Knudson
PO Box 25
Hulett, WY 82720

knudson@rtconnect.net

Cynthia Patterson

3122 Enfield Point

Marietta, GA 30068

patterson _cynthia@yahoo.com
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/s/ Jane M. France

Jane M. France



